

## THE SOCIETY OF CARDIOVASCULAR & PULMONARY REHABILITATION

Cordially invites you to "Online Clinical Case Presentation for MPT students" On 19th December, 2022 from 7:00-8:30pm

> Dr Rachna Arora Founder & Host



#### Dr Bela Agarwal Professor MGM School of Physiotherapy Navi Mumbai

#### Subject Experts



Dr Anjali Bhise Ex Associate Professor UM Mehta Institue of Cardiology & Research Centre Ahemdabad



Dr Richa Rai Professor School of PT Delhi Pharmaceutical Sciences & Research New Delhi

Registration: Members free & Non-members Rs 100/- (last date 17th December) Contact: Rachna Arora (7738095911) Manisha Hinduja (9870730090)



# CERTIFICATE

of Appreciation This certificate is presented to:

In recognition of Outstanding Contribution and Participation as Subject Expert in the topic "Online Clinical Case Presentation for MPT Students" held on 19-Dec-22

Dr.Mariya Jiandani

President

Dr.Rachana Arora Moderator

0000



#### MGM Institute of Health Sciences

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

## Certificate of Appreciation

MGMIHS Faculty Development Program-January 2023

This is to certify that **Dr Bela Agarwal** was a speaker on the topic "Experiences and Challanges in creating MOOCS." in the online MGMIHS Faculty Development Program-2023 organized from 17<sup>th</sup> January to 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2023 by the Department of Biochemistry, MGM Medical College Aurangabad in association with Pre-Clinical BOS & University IQAC, MGMIHS.

Dr. Dhananlay Bhale Prof. & Head, Biochemistry, MGM Medical College, Aurangahad and Chairperson, Pre-Clinical 805 MEM Institute of Health Sciences

Dr. Rita Khadkikar IQAC Coordinator MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Dr. Shashank D. Dalvi

Vice Chancellor MGM Institute of Health Sciences

## **BASIC LIFE SUPPORT**

HeartCode<sup>®</sup> Complete BLS Provider American Heart Association.

Belaagarwal

has successfully completed the cognitive and skills evaluations in accordance with the curriculum of the American Heart Association Basic Life Support (CPR and AED) Program.

Issue Date 02/02/2023

HeartCode Complete Location MedLern

The HeartCode Program is provided by: American Heart Association RQIQuestions@heart.org Renew By 02/28/2025

eCard Code ubuokonz6y5fplbtrabzwdli

QR Code





MGM School of Physiotherapy, MGM Skills Lab, MGM Medical College, MGM Institute of Health Sciences, Navi Mumbai



The Society of Cardiovascular & Pulmonary Rehabilitation

Presents

Certificate of Appreciation Dr. Bela Agarwal

As Resource person for workshop on

"Physiotherapy in the ICU: Simulation Based Skill Training"

held on 24th & 25th February, 2023

Dr. Mariya Jiandani

President, Society of Cardiovascular & **Pulmonary Rehabilitation, India** 

Dr. Vishwas Sathe

Professor, Dept. of Anesthesia, Incharge, MGM Skills Lab, MGM Medical College & Hospital, MGMIHS, Navi Mumbai, India

Dr. Rajani Mullerpatan

Professor-Director, MGM School of Physiotherapy, MGMIHS, Navi Mumbai, India

## Archives Of Physical Medicine And Rehabilitation

**ELSEVIER** 

#### Certificate of publication for the article titled:

"Incentive Spirometer to Improve Lung Function in Patients with Chronic Lung Disease: A Patient Guide"

## Authored by:

**Bela Agarwal** 

#### **Published in:**

Serial number: PR-412633-40E452ADB5D9





### **MGM Institute of Health Sciences**

(Deemed to be University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade 'A<sup>++</sup>' Accredited by NAAC

Sector-01, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410 209

<u>National Webinar</u> Overview of Programmatic Assessment Certificate of Participation

This is to certify that *Dr. Bela Agarwal* has attended the *National Webinar on "Overview of Programmatic Assessment"* by *Dr. V. N. Mahalakshmi* as a participant organized on **18th July**, **2023** by the University IQAC, MGMIHS.

Brunagade

**Dr. Bhavana Junagade** Organizing secretary MGM Institute of Health Sciences

**Dr. Rita Khadkikar** IQAC Coordinator MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Dr. Rajesh B. Goel

Registrar MGM Institute of Health Sciences

Dr. N. N. Kadam

Pro-Vice Chancellor MGM Institute of Health Sciences